
2025 Bucknell University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-27   Conf: 10-15   Home: 5-9   Away: 13-18   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (395), Opp (366)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (1), Trommer (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Facinelli (1), Fluharty
(1), Kender (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Nascimento (12), Bowne (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Magovern 3, Garber 1, O'Neill 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (123-158), Nascimento (47-60), Bullock (13-16), Garber (9-11), Adelmann (8-9), Mulvey (8-9), Janik (7-9), Maxwell (6-8),
Mitchell (5-6), O'Neill (5-10), Murray (4-6), Magovern (3-4), Bilecki (2-2), Pavone (2-2), Bowne (1-1), Hawkins (1-1), Myro (1-1), Schultz (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Dunn, Tyler .325 38-38 126 30 41 10 1 3 30 62 .492 41 6 21 0 .503 2 0 2-2 263 17 2 .993
11 Fluharty, Billy .258 45-45 159 33 41 10 1 0 18 53 .333 21 6 35 3 .364 1 8 11-14 88 2 2 .978
8 Kender, Billy .257 45-45 175 34 45 11 2 2 23 66 .377 24 0 42 5 .342 3 0 6-7 70 101 6 .966
32 Trommer, Michael .255 40-40 149 23 38 8 1 4 32 60 .403 23 6 47 2 .376 0 0 1-1 21 49 5 .933
12 Facinelli, Ryan .253 45-44 154 28 39 10 2 2 25 59 .383 29 9 57 1 .399 1 0 1-2 60 4 1 .985
10 Morabito, Chris .211 44-43 147 18 31 4 5 4 25 57 .388 27 3 44 1 .339 3 1 5-6 73 5 4 .951
7 Nascimento, Luke .179 37-34 106 14 19 5 0 1 15 27 .255 21 6 53 1 .341 2 2 4-4 243 28 7 .975
41 Calabrese, John .330 32-27 91 19 30 7 0 0 14 37 .407 17 6 13 1 .465 0 4 3-3 51 2 2 .964
19 Bullock, Garrison .217 19-14 46 7 10 1 0 0 5 11 .239 11 3 18 0 .393 1 0 0-0 66 6 2 .973
13 Karp, Brady .202 31-31 84 19 17 3 0 4 18 32 .381 17 13 17 1 .405 2 7 1-1 43 89 8 .943
4 Chiaravallo, Michael .189 26-18 53 11 10 2 0 1 3 15 .283 11 1 28 2 .333 1 0 3-4 38 1 2 .951
1 Alexander, Matt .169 29-15 59 9 10 0 0 0 9 10 .169 12 1 14 2 .315 1 3 0-0 16 29 6 .882
2 Swenson, Andrew .097 15-8 31 2 3 2 0 0 3 5 .161 2 0 15 0 .152 0 0 0-0 6 12 9 .667
14 Beiswenger, Jaxon .000 7-2 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 6 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
5 Bowne, Deacon .000 3-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
Totals .240 45-45 1394 250 334 73 12 21 220 494 .354 259 60 413 19 .377 17 25 37-44 1068 385 71 .953
Opponents .286 45-45 1395 342 399 70 14 37 303 608 .436 275 70 316 21 .421 26 26 62-81 1106 336 53 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Adelmann, Jonathan 2.65 2-2 21 0 0 0-1 5 34.0 28 11 10 22 46 2 1 0 .222 8 5 1 3 3
23 O'Neill, Tyler 3.14 4-4 12 12 3 0-1 0 83.0 63 35 29 22 68 5 1 9 .210 6 3 0 4 4
31 Magovern, Ben 5.13 4-3 11 11 0 0-0 0 52.2 58 35 30 21 40 7 1 6 .278 0 4 0 4 3
9 Myro, Mikey 5.40 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 2 2 4 2 1 0 0 .357 1 0 0 0 1
22 Firestein, Ethan 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 6 3 0 0 0 .167 2 0 0 0 0
44 Maxwell, Hadley 5.81 1-3 18 1 0 0-0 3 31.0 28 27 20 38 31 4 0 2 .248 7 2 0 0 6
26 Swenson, Brady 6.00 1-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 6 6 6 16 7 1 1 0 .214 3 2 0 1 0
30 Hawkins, Tyler 6.75 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 10 9 3 0 2 3 0 1 .455 1 3 0 0 0
21 Schultz, Jake 7.27 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 13 8 7 2 6 4 0 2 .342 0 1 0 0 0
18 Mulvey, Nick 7.86 2-3 15 4 0 0-0 0 34.1 42 39 30 25 32 8 1 5 .294 6 4 1 1 3
24 Garber, Everett 9.43 0-3 7 7 0 0-0 0 21.0 27 25 22 18 20 7 2 1 .321 1 9 0 2 0
36 Janik, Samuel 9.86 1-3 13 1 0 0-0 0 21.0 29 26 23 20 12 6 2 3 .341 4 4 0 2 1
29 Julks, Kobe 11.25 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 5 5 3 2 1 1 0 .389 0 3 0 0 0
16 Pavone, Dante 12.54 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 14 17 13 15 11 3 2 1 .359 8 4 0 1 1
20 Murray, AJ 14.50 0-2 13 2 0 0-0 0 18.0 30 29 29 17 15 7 1 5 .400 3 9 1 3 3
42 Mitchell, Bryce 17.36 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 21 18 13 10 6 0 2 .324 8 11 0 1 1
25 Radtke, Dylan 19.29 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 5 5 2 2 2 0 0 .455 3 2 0 0 0
28 Bilecki, Frankie 27.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 17 15 15 2 3 0 0 .348 2 1 0 2 0
35 DeLaney, Ryan 45.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 8 11 10 7 2 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0 1 0
27 O'Malley, Jack 50.14 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 13 13 9 3 0 0 0 .500 3 3 3 1 0
Totals 7.36 18-27 169 45 3 1 8 356.0 399 342 291 275 316 70 14 37 .286 66 70 6 26 26
Opponents 5.22 27-18 168 45 0 3 10 368.2 334 250 214 259 413 73 12 21 .240 39 60 5 17 25



2025 Bucknell University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Bowne, Deacon 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
44 Maxwell, Hadley 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
14 Beiswenger, Jaxon 5 2 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Julks, Kobe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hawkins, Tyler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Janik, Samuel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
42 Mitchell, Bryce 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
9 Myro, Mikey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Dunn, Tyler 282 263 17 2 .993 19 0 0 — 0 0
12 Facinelli, Ryan 65 60 4 1 .985 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fluharty, Billy 92 88 2 2 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Nascimento, Luke 278 243 28 7 .975 2 47 13 .783 12 0
19 Bullock, Garrison 74 66 6 2 .973 0 13 3 .813 0 1
8 Kender, Billy 177 70 101 6 .966 18 0 0 — 0 0
41 Calabrese, John 55 51 2 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Morabito, Chris 82 73 5 4 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Chiaravallo, Michael 41 38 1 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Karp, Brady 140 43 89 8 .943 20 0 0 — 0 0
32 Trommer, Michael 75 21 49 5 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Magovern, Ben 15 5 9 1 .933 1 3 1 .750 0 0
23 O'Neill, Tyler 11 2 8 1 .909 0 5 5 .500 0 0
1 Alexander, Matt 51 16 29 6 .882 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Murray, AJ 4 2 1 1 .750 1 4 2 .667 0 0
2 Swenson, Andrew 27 6 12 9 .667 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Adelmann, Jonathan 6 2 2 2 .667 0 8 1 .889 0 0
16 Pavone, Dante 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Garber, Everett 3 1 1 1 .667 0 9 2 .818 0 0
18 Mulvey, Nick 8 1 4 3 .625 1 8 1 .889 0 0
21 Schultz, Jake 4 0 2 2 .500 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Bilecki, Frankie 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 DeLaney, Ryan 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Firestein, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Radtke, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Swenson, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
27 O'Malley, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1524 1068 385 71 .953 80 123 35 .778 13 1
Opponents 1495 1106 336 53 .965 64 74 14 .841 10 0


